FORM 4

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

	OMB APPROVAL									
	OMB Number:	3235-0287								
	Estimated average b	ourden								
- 1		0.5								

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b)

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

								• •			<u> </u>								
Name and Address of Reporting Person*     Scheller Eric A					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol USA Compression Partners, LP [ USAC ]								5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)  Director 10% Owner						
———						Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)									r 10% O (give title Other ( below)		ther (s		
(Last)	,	,	(Middle)		12.	12/15/2023							See Remarks						
C/O USA COMPRESSION PARTNERS, LP 111 CONGRESS AVENUE, SUITE 2400					4.1	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)							6. Ir	ndividual or J	oint/Group	Filing (Che	ck App	licable	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· LIVOL, BOTTL			-									Line)  X Form filed by One Reporting Person					
(Street)														Form filed by More than One Reporting					
AUSTIN	T2	X 	78701		_  _									Person					
(City) (State) (Zip)						Rule 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication													
	Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.											to							
		Tab	le I - No	n-Deriv	vativ	e Se	curit	ties Ac	quired,	Dis	posed o	f, or Be	neficial	ly Owned					
Dat				Date	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		, Transaction Disp Code (Instr. 5)		Disposed	ties Acquir I Of (D) (Ins	ed (A) or tr. 3, 4 and			6. Ownersi Form: Dire (D) or Indir (I) (Instr. 4)	ct c ect E	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
								(,		v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Reported Transact (Instr. 3	d tion(s)	,,,,,,,			
Common Units					5/2023				M		5,486	5 A	(1)(2)	71	71,754				
Common Units				12/1:	15/2023				D		2,743	D	\$23.4	4 69	69,011				
Common Units				12/1:	5/2023				М		29,54	2 A	(1)(2)	98	,553	D			
Common Units				12/1:	15/2023				D		14,77	1 D	\$23.4	4 83,782		D	T		
		-	Table II -											Owned		,			
4 Title of	١,	2 Transaction	3A. Deeme			can	<del>-</del>				onverti			8. Price of	9. Numbe	r of 10.		44 Natura	
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	rivative Conversion Date Exe curity or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) if ar		Execution if any (Month/Da	Date, Transacti Code (Ins					6. Date Exercisable at Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		В	of Securities Underlying Derivative Secu (Instr. 3 and 4)		8. Price or Derivative Security (Instr. 5)		Owners Form: Ily Direct ( or Indirect) (I) (Instr	: t (D) direct	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
													Amount or Number						
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisa		Expiration Date	Title	of Shares						
Phantom Units <sup>(3)</sup>	(1)(2)	12/15/2023			M			5,486	(4)		(4)	Common Units	5,486	(1)(2)	0		D		
Phantom Units <sup>(5)</sup>	(1)(2)	12/15/2023			M			29,542	(6)		(7)	Common Units	29,542	(1)(2)	19,69	4	D		

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- 1. Each phantom unit is the economic equivalent of one common unit of USA Compression Partners, LP (the "Issuer").
- 2. The Reporting Person settled approximately 50% of his newly vested phantom units for cash and the rest for common units.
- 3. These phantom units were awarded on December 5, 2018.
- 4. These phantom units vested in full on December 5, 2023.
- 5. These phantom units were awarded on December 5, 2020.
- 6. The phantom units vest incrementally, with 60% of the phantom units vesting on December 5, 2023 and 40% of the phantom units vesting on December 5, 2025.
- 7. In the event of the cessation of the Reporting Person's service for any reason, all phantom units that have not vested prior to or in connection with such cessation of service shall automatically be forfeited.

## Remarks:

The Reporting Person is the Vice President and Chief Operating Officer of USA Compression GP, LLC, the general partner of the Issuer (the "General Partner"). The Issuer is managed by the directors and executive officers of the General Partner.

12/18/2023 /s/ Eric A. Scheller \*\* Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.